


 
Copy to: 
 

1. Chief Executive Officer, BRBCL, Patna. 
2. Chief Electrical Distribution Engineer, East Central Railway, Kolkata. 
3. Chief Electrical Distribution Engineer, Central Railway 
4. Member Secretary, WRPC 
5. Chief Engineer, GM Division, CEA, New Delhi 
6. CEO, REMCL. 

 

िवतरण सूची: 

1. मुƥ कायŊकारी अिधकारी, बीआरबीसीएल, पटना। 
2. मुƥ िवद्युत िवतरण इंजीिनयर, पूवŊ मȯ रेलवे, कोलकाता। 
3. मुƥ िवद्युत िवतरण इंजीिनयर, मȯ रेलवे 
4. सद˟ सिचव, डɲूआरपीसी 
5. मुƥ इंजीिनयर, जीएम िडवीजन, सीईए, नई िदʟी 
6. सीईओ, आरईएमसीएल। 
 
 





No.: ECR/ELD/300/.. 

Member Secretary, 
Eastern Regional Power Committee, 
14, Go1f Club Road, 

Tollygunge, 
Kolkata 

East Central Railway 

Sub: Request for Revision in Percentage Figures for scheduling from 
4x250 MW Nabinagar Thermal Power Plant of BRBCL for scheduling 
additional 20 MW power to Maharashtra w.e.f. 08.11.2024. 

Ref:(1) Letter Ref. ERPOC/Comm-/Gen/Share/2024-25/703 dt. 19.07.2024. 

Office of the Principal Chief Electrical Engineer, 

(2) GNA granted initially of 83.54 MW by MSETCL vide letter no. MSETCL/COISTU 
R&C/CTUIAGNA/6752 dt 22.09.2023 (copy enclosed) and 
Add. GNA of 13.78 MW granted vide CTUIL letter ref. no. CTUWI/GNA-INT 
1/Maharashtra dt 29.09.2023 (copy enclosed) and 
Addl. GNA of 61 MW granted vide CTUIL ref. no. CTUWIGNA-INT-1/Maharstra-2 dt 
07.02.2024 (copy enclosed). 

(3) MSETCL NOC no. MSETCLICO/STUILTOA/Railway/8080 dt 19.07.2017 (copy enclosed) 

Entity 
(Railways) 

With reference to the allocation of power to various beneficiaries carried out by 
ERPC vide letter dated 19.07.2024 (Ref. 1), it is informed based on the request 

of Central Railway, BRBCL allocation in the state of Maharashtra is to be 
revised from 80 to 100 MW. 

(1) 
DVC 

MSETCL vide ref. (3) above have already granted NOC of 120 MW BRBCL power 
and GNA of 158.32 MW (83.54+13.78+61) has already been granted to Central 
Railway vide ref. (2). 

Date: 06.11.2024 

It is requested that the percentage allocation may please be revised to include 
an additional 20 MW for Maharashtra state as a beneficiary so that scheduling 
of power can be commenced immediately, as follows 

Existing Open 
Access 

Quantum 
operationalized 

(2) 
110 MW 

Hajipur 

Open 
Access 

Quantumto 
be 

operative 

(3) 
110 MW 

Existing 
Percentage 

for 

Scheduling 
(%) as on 

04.11.2024 
(4) 

12.088 

Revised 

Percentage 
for 

Scheduling 
(%) 

(5) 
12.088 



Bihar-STU 
Bihar-ISTS 

Maharashtra 
Madhya 
Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

(ISTS Points) 
Uttar Pradesh 

(STU Points) 
Haryana 
Punjab 

Rajasthan 
Delhi 

Karnataka 
Assam 

Total 

100 MW 
20 MW 

Encls: 

80 MW 
209 MW 

25 MW 

75 MW 

55 MW 
50 MW 
10 MW 
20 MW 
60 MW 
05 MW 

819 MW 

100 MW 
20 MW 

100 MW 
189 MW 

25 MW 

75 MW 

55 MWN 
50 MN 

10 MW 
20 MW 
60 MW 

05 MW 
819 MW 

10.989 
2.198 

8.791 

22.967 

2.747 

8.242 
6.044 
5.495 

1.099 
2.198 
6.593 
0.549 

90 

10.989 

(¤S PANDEY) 

2.198 
10.989 

Copy to: (1) ED/EEM, Railway Board- for kind information please. 
(2) PCEE/WCR, POCEE/CR- for kind information please. 
(3) CEO/REMCL - for kind information please. 

20.769 

2.747 

8.242 
6.044 

5.495 

Action taken in this regard may kindly be communicated to this office. 

1.099 
2.198 
6.593 

Hence, it is requested to kindly operationalize revised allocation/entitlement of 
BRBCL power as above w.e.f.00:00 Hrs. of 08.11.2024. 

0.549 
90 

Chief Electrical Distribution Engineer, 
East Central Railway, 

Hajipur. 

Chief Electricat D:sribution Engiaer 

E C. Railway, Hajipus 



CENTRAL RAILWAY 

No. L/AC/10/EM Cell/Scheduling Vol-111| 
CEDE 
East Central Railway, 
Hajipur, Bihar. 

Headquarters Office 
Electrical Branch 
2n3 FI.. Parcej Of)ice Blág Mumba CST -4M) (01. 

Tele s49)2 (Riy ). 2262106) 1TVL, E mail: :dyccerdrl; a gral cor. 
cesecri gmaii. cOI 

Dated: O5.11.2024 

Sub: Regarding increasing Allocation of Central Railway in BRBCL by 20 MW. 

Please treat this as most urgent. 

Ref: 1) Railway Board Letter No. 2008/Elect(G)170/1/Pt dated 30.10.2024 2) REMCL's Letter No REMCLUCOPP/P-37 dated 04.IL2024 addressed to PCEE ECR. 

Vide letter Under Ref.(1), Railway Board has approved the allocation of additional 20 MW power to Central Railway.Vide letter under ref.(2),REMCL has requestedECR to advice ERPC to revise percentage allocation in BRBCL as approved by board w.e.f 08.11.2024. 

Central Railway is going through acute power shortage so it is requested to complete necessar procedures at ECR s end and advice ERPC to revise percentage allocation in BRBCL so that Central RaiiWav can avail additional 20 MW power from 08.11.2024 onwards. 

(Stdeep REwat 
Dy. CEE TRD. HQ 

for PCEE CR 
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